
 
Boys Golf 2024 

 
DATE OPPONENT LOCATION TIME 

Thursday, February 29 Dorchester Santee National 3:00pm 
Thursday, March 7 CM/TC/WH** Pine Creek 3:30pm 
Monday, March 11 Magnolia Tournament Beech Creek TBA 
Tuesday, March 12 Magnolia Tournament Beech Creek  TBA 
Tuesday, March 12 DA/TC The Players Course at Wyboo 3:00pm 
Thursday, March 14 Florence Christian Country Club of SC – Florence 3:30pm 
Tuesday, March 19 CM/TC/WH** Florence Country Club 3:30pm 
Thursday, March 21 FC/EC/WB The Players Course at Wyboo 3:30pm 
Tuesday, March 26 Blazer Open Fort Jackson  TBA 

Wednesday, March 27 OP/TC The Players Course at Wyboo 3:30pm 
Tuesday, April 9 CM/TC/WH** Beech Creek 3:30pm 

Thursday, April 11 Orangeburg Prep Orangeburg Country Club 3:30pm 
Tuesday, April 16 CM/TC/WH** The Players Course at Wyboo 3:30pm 
Thursday, April 18 East Clarendon Lake City Country Club 4:00pm 
Monday, April 22 State Championship TBA TBA 
Tuesday, April 23 State Championship TBA TBA 

**denotes region matches 

 
Head Coach:  Morgan Watt 

Athletic Director:  Will Furse 
Headmaster:  Tripp Boykin 

 
Home Course:  The Player’s Course at Wyboo 


